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Spring 06 – Monday 26th March  

 
Dear Parents 
 
It looks like Spring has finally arrived at long last. With the warmer weather children are taking coats and jumpers off - 
please can you make sure that they are clearly named so we can return them to the correct owner. There are a number of 
unclaimed coats and other items in the lost property box by the office. 
 
Sports Relief  A huge well done and thank you to all the children in Y5/6 who put on an amazing event last Friday for 
Sports Relief. We had a whole host of different creative stalls and events that the children thought up. There were various 
activities for the whole school to take part in and every child had a go, enabling us to raise over £700!  This was a fantastic 
effort - well done everyone! This morning the Y5/6 children gave out their prizes for the various events. 
 
FUBS Easter Plate Competition and Guess the Eggs in a Jar  Thank you to everyone who entered a plate or guessed a 
number! The plates were super and it was very hard to pick an overall winner and runner up. Prizes were given out in 
assembly from FUBS today. Thank you FUBS for running and organising these events. 

 
Dancing - Congratulations to the group of girls from Y3/4 who took part in ‘Time to Dance’ at Worthing Theatre. 
They performed beautifully and both Miss Stuart and Miss Manvell, who have practised with them, were extremely 
proud of them. Well done to everyone involved. 
 

More Sporting Events: Last week saw some of our Y2 children take part in a participation multisport event 
at Jolesfield Primary. Thank you for the parent support in getting children there and to the children who 
represented the school so well. Your teamwork, friendliness and general enjoyment really stood out. 

 
Parent Questionnaire: Thank you to all the parents who responded; we had a very good return rate with lots of 
positive comments. The governors are now looking at the results to feedback to school and parents and discuss 
how we can continue to move forward.  
 

Hot School Meals – Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 Please remember to update the School Office if you wish to alter your 
child’s lunchtime arrangements, as well as giving us plenty of notice should you know your child is going to be absent.  This 
will help us to avoid wastage – many thanks! 
 

Summer Term After School Clubs We are just finalising all the different clubs we are 
hoping to run after school and during lunch. The main overview is attached and 
letters for clubs can be collected from the School Office from tomorrow. We are 
having to ask for a £1 donation per session for the Art clubs run by school this term to 

support the buying of art resources for these clubs.  
 
Scooters and Bikes in school A gentle reminder that bikes and scooters must not be ridden on 
school grounds.  Thank you for your support with this. 
 



                                                         
       

School Car Park This is for use for staff and visitors only, unless you have a parking permit or disability. Recently a number 
of cars have been pulling into the car park without a permit and also a little fast. Thank you for your help with this. 
 

Thursday 29th March is the last day of school. We return on Monday 16th April.  
We would like to wish you all a lovely Easter break. 

 
Best wishes 
 
Becky Linford 
Headteacher 

 
    

Dates for Spring Term 2018 
 
Thu 29th Mar                  KS1 Road Safety Magic Show 
Thu 29th Mar              Last Day of Spring Term 
Fri 30th Mar                      Good Friday 
Mon 2nd Apr                Easter Monday 
Tue 3rd Apr                Start of Easter Holiday 
Fri 13th Apr                       Last Day of Easter Holiday 
        
 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2018 
 
Mon 16th Apr               First Day Summer Term 
Tue 17th Apr                  Leavers and Class Photos 
Wed 18th Apr                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 20th Apr                Poland Class Assembly 
Fri 20th Apr              Last Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class 
Tue 24th Apr                                                                        Chanctonbury Music Festival 
Fri 27th April                 Kenya Class Assembly 
Fri 27th April                            1st Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Thu 3rd May                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 4th may                     Italy Class Assembly 
Fri 4th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Mon 7th May                SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday 
Thu 10th May                      Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 11th May             Australia Class Assembly 
Fri 11th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Thu 10th May                      Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 11th May               FUBS Quiz Night 
Thu 17th May            Royal Wedding Tea Party 
Fri 18th May                  Spain Class Assembly 



                                                         
       

Fri 18th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Fri 18th May               Yr 1 Multisports 
Fri 18th May                                FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 21st May                              Walk to Schools Week 
Tue 22nd May                      Yr 4 Rounders Tournament  
 
Thu 24th May                     USA Class Assembly 
Fri 25th May                            INSET DAY 2 
Mon 28th May                SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday 
Tue 29th May              Start of alf Term 
Fri 1st Jun              End of Half Term 
Mon 4th Jun                    Start of second part of Term 
Mon 4th Jun            Science Sampling 
Wed 6th Jun                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 7th Jun                     Yr 6 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 8th Jun                   India Class Assembly 
Fri 8th Jun                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Mon 11th Jun                     Yr 4 Swimming Gala 
Fri 15th Jun                 France Class Assembly 
Fri 15th Jun                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Wed 20th Jun             Yr 3/4 Outdoor Athletics 
Fri 22nd Jun            Morocco Class Assembly 
Fri 22nd Jun                                          Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Sat 23rd Jun                        FUBS Summer Fair 
Mon 25th Jun             Yr 6 Cricket Tournament 
Wed 27th Jun                     Yr 5 Taster Day SGS 
Thu 28th Jun                     SPORTS DAY 
Fri 29th Jun                 Ireland Class Assembly 
Fri 29th Jun          Last Swimming Lesson Italy Class  
Tue 3rd Jul            6:00pm Upper KS2 Show 
Wed 4th Jul            6:00pm Upper KS2 Show 
Wed 4th Jul                Yr 6 Transition Day Secondary 
Wed 5th Jul                                FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 6th Jul                             INSET DAY 3 
Mon 9th Jul             FALL BACK SPORTS DAY (Weather Permitting) 
Wed 11th Jul           Transition morning / reports out 
Thu 12th Jul                     Yr 5/6 Connect to the Countryside 
Thu 12th Jul              Yr 1 Trip to Pulborough Brooks 
Thu 12th Jul                        BagsofSupport collection 
Fri 13th July           Canadea Class Assembly 
Fri 13th Jul               Yr 2 Trip to Pulborough Books 
Fri 13th Jul                               Leavers Swim 
Tue 17th Jul                     Welcome Meetings  
Wed 18th Jul                        Leavers Assembly 
Thu 19th Jul                   Leavers Party 
Thu 19th Jul                                      KS2 Disco 
Mon 23rd Jul                                                INSET DAY 4 
Tue 24th Jul                                                INSET DAY 5 
Wed 25th Jul             Start of Summer Holiday 
        
 
 
 
 



                                                         
       

Academic Year 2017 to 2018 

Term  

Spring Term☆ 

2018 
 

Starts: Thursday 4 January 
Half term: Monday 12 February to Friday 16 February 
Ends: Thursday 29 March 
Bank Holiday: Monday 1 January, Friday 30 March, and 
Monday 2 April 
 

Easter Break 
 Tuesday 3 to Friday 13 April 

Summer Term☆ 
2018 
 

Starts: Monday 16 April   
Half term: Tuesday 29 May to Friday 1 June 
Ends: Tuesday 24 July 
 
Bank Holiday: Monday 7 May and Monday 28 May 
 
INSET Days: Friday 25 May, Friday 6 July, Monday 23 July 
and Tuesday 24 July 

  


